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PETITION %H ZONING RECLA&SIHCATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

K
1}5 ‘J‘\/

we, G Homes, InG.__iegal owner.... of the property situate in Baltimore
County vnd which is described in the description and plat attached bereto and made a part hereof.

hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an............PR=16 ____________ ro¢ne to an

o | _zone; for the following reasons: for error in the soning
classif! of DR-16 placed on the 2oming map, which error is more fully described
hhmtﬂdhﬁﬂt‘.‘nﬂhwhmmhm

since adoption zoning map, which changes are more fully
mmm—:mmumm.-p

See avtached description

nd (3) for » Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Reguiations of Balimore . |
County, to use thc herein described property, for.

Property s 10 be osted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
‘we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and ‘or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon %ling of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
_rumdlhwmmhummum

» . >
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Chesapeste Homes, Induegal Owner
Address. 5320 Southwestern Boulevard.

y ]
/,;a..i“,‘ii{.)
Petitioner's Attorney
Cardin & Weinstein, P.A.
-£615 Reisteratown. Road...
Baltimore, Maryland 21215

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Saltimore County, this X day

ol kpwdd 196374 that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County. in two newspapers of gencral circulation through-

‘out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning.

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, ounty Office Building in Towson, Baltimare

County, on the 19t
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a length equal to that of the northernmost property line and, #s such, would
square off the rear of the property providiag for a feasible and more aestheti-
cally pleasing shopping center lay out.

Without reviewing the testimony and evidence in detail but based on all

such testimony and evidence, inluding the Petitioner's exhibits which indicate
that as many as 1,500 new homes will be constructed on the 200 acres owned
by the Petitioner imniediately surrounding the subject property; the fact that

there were no adverse camn

+ts from the County and State agencies who re-

viewed the Petitioner's sute and the favorable recommendations of the

Baltimore County Planning Board. it 4 the epinion of the Deputy Zoning Com-

misgioner that the Petitioner vas me. the burden of proving error and, there-

fore, the Reclassification should be cranted

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

D
Baltimore County, this = day of October, 1¢

quested Reclassification be and the same is hereby GRANTED, from and after

that the herein re-

the date of this Order, sebject to the approval of a site plan by the State High-
way Administration, the Department of Public Works, and the Office of Plann-

ing and Zoning.

b | —~
) Deputy Zoning missionor of
b 0 Baltimore Coulfy
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PETITION FOR ZONING REDISTRICTING
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

T0 YHE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CCUNTY:

A we,. o A
Mumuwum-—w and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
wﬁcnummumummmmhmw

fotad

toa

1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from.
C.N.5. district; for the following reasons:

(See attached Memorandum) |

fon stbashel dssamiyiben

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the herein described property, for

m-un,—um-dm-pmmwmm

Lunwhm-wﬂmmmwwmﬂm
mummuumww'nuumuumuhm
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore

Chesapeake Homes, WAl Owmer
Address. 5820 _Southwestern Bl

i

B Eﬁ?hﬂm%:"

Tootestant’s Attorney

QRDER RECEIVED FOR FH.ING

Md: 71215
Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _ 30 ~day
.oy that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
,mmhmnlmmmmnum&m
Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

By The

ECLIvED FOR FRING

Lf RE

[PE1L]

RE:

County, this zs day of October, 1974, that the Order dated Gztzner

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION i BEFORE THE

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE
AND DISTRICTING NW/S of Philadelphia Roid, 234" NE
NW/S of Philadelphia oad, 234" NE i DEPUTY ZONING of King Avenue - 14th District DEFUTY ZOXNING

of King Avenue - 14th District Chosapeake Hames, Inc. - Petitioner

Chssapeake Homes, Inc. - Petitioner COMMISSIONER NO. 75-54-R (Item No. 7) 1 COMMISSIONER
NO, 75-54-R (Item No.
i OoF E, t QF
i BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY
i e e | P T P meoomon
AMENDED ORDER | This Petition represents a request (or a Reclassification from a D. R

L6 Zone 1o a B L. -C.N.S. Zone and District, The property in questio

It is hereby ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissicner of Baltimoze

tains 1.49 acres of land and is situated on the northwest side of Philadelphia

Road, 234 feet northeast of King Avenue

n the Fourteenth Election District

22, 1974, passed in this matter, should be and the same |8 hereby AMENDED

of Baltimare County.

on Page 2 by deleting Paragraph 2, and inserting the (ollowing:

Testifying in behalf of the request were several experts in the field of

Therefore, IT 1S ORDER the Deputy Zoning Commissioner
of Baltimose County, this day of October, 1974, that the
Lorein described property or area should be and the same is hereby
Reclassified from a D.R. 16 Zone to a B. L. Zone, the Districting
from an Undistricted to a C. N, S. District should also be Granted.
Said Reclassification and Districting shall be subject to the . pproval
of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, Departinent of
Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

civil engineering, real cstate and marketing. In addition to their testimony,

several exhibits pertaining to the development

{ a two hundred acre tract

purchased by the Petitioner in 1971, comments from County and State agencien

who reviewed the Petitioner's proposed developm ot plan and re
from the Balimore County Planning Board were all preseated into evidence.

The testimony and evidence established

the Petitioner presently

eputy Zoning Co

Baltimore County owus a six acre commercially zoned tract of land, more or less, which s

|
E S{ centrally located within his two hundred azre rosidential dev
a k.
frad commercially zoned tract has 536 feet of frontage on Philadelphia Road with a
-3
S depth on the north side of 596 foet and « depth on the south side of only 358
2 fect. In short, those unequal side property lengths Croate a very irregularly
=
S ' shaped par- el of ground making it difficult, if ot impossible, w develop a
i 1
ar functional site plan with proper circulation, parking and loading faclities.
ac
5‘ The subject of this Petition, a 1.49 acre triangular shaped parcel, would,

if granted, have the effect of extending the southernmost sida property line to

7.

9.
he existing DR-16 classification, as established by the Baltimore

County Zoning Maps on the land for which reclassification is requested is
erroncous for the followina reasons, among others:

1. This land is amply serviced by area roads, enjoys good access and its
develoment, as proposed would not place an undo ‘urden on any such area
roadways.

2. The Petitioner purchased this land as part of a 200 plus acre tract in
Decerber, 1971 for the purpose of a planned residential development consisting
of single family houses, apartments and a neighborhood service center.
Fetitioner's developrent in the arca has bequn and families are alieady
residing a: portions of the tract.

3. The comercial arca was designed and planned to service the new community
wirich would grow and develop within the confines of the cract purchased and
the adjacent arcas.

4. A density of scme 1,500 dwelling and demsity units is permitted upon the
full tract. The service center as presently zomed, will not accomodate this
Gensity within the norral limitations of a neighborhocd service center,

5. The configuation of the parcel, as presently zonad, does not allow adequate
coverage of the camerical site to service the existing and proposed development
of the sitc. The present rear zoning line limits the layout of a service
center on the site both as to location and as to parking.

6. The natural corditions of the property do not conform to the plan usage

due to the streanline running Yiagonally through the property.

This Petition would increase the area of the cammercial zonad sufficiently
to allow a promerly planned neighborhood service center to exist on the
property.

The great increase caused by petitioner's, past, present and future
development make this service center necessary for the present .nd future
residents of this planned residential dewelopment.

The failure of the Baltimore County Council to zone such land as requested
was error for the reasons assigned above including but not limited to the
change and clreumstances and neighborhood since the adoption of the zoming
map.

“MCA

MCA ENGINEERING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS
SURVEVORS
1o@a

nwe) Brigge Hoa Baltmare, Maryand SIS0 « Tar £301) 8

DESCRIPTION

1,49 ACRE PARCEL, MORE ORLESS, NORTHWEST OF PHILADELPHIA ROAD,

NORTHEAST OF KING AVENUE, FOURTEENTH ELECTION DISTRICT,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR BL - CNS ZONING,

By reason of the error sited and other errcrs attendant to the Beginning for the same at a point distant N 43° 30' 54" W 359 feet, more

classification of the subject land as DR-16 wnl by reason of changes in the

or less, from Philadelphia Road said last mentioned point being distant norths

area, this reclassification request is made.

easterly 234 feet, more or less, from the intersection of Philadelphia Road with

King Avenue. said beginning point being designated "872"" as shown on "Plat

Showing Residential Density Allowed By Zoning, Kings Court”, and recorded

among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book E. H. K. Jr. 36, page
Maryland 21215

Balf y ¥
301-358-7411

19, running thence from said point of beginning two courses: (1) N 43° 31' W
*"4 feet, more or less, and (2) N 44° 38' E 509 feet, more or less, 1o a point
designated "472" as shown on said plat, theace binding on the northwest outline
of the 5.9617 acre parcel zoned BL = CNS, (3) S 23" 23' W 554 feet, more or less,
to the place of beginaing.

Containing 1.49 acres of land, more or lesa.
1,04 1620311

MD:er March 28, 1974

TAN. 16,1915
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Michael H, Mannes, Esquire
6615 Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21115

RE: Petition for Reclassification

NW/S of Philadelphia Road, 234' NE

of Kiag Avenue - léth District

Cl.caapenke Homes, loc. - Fetitioner

NO. 75-54-R (Itern Na. 7)
Dear Mr, Mannas:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
aceordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

(Bosssa. &~

JAMES E. DY
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED/me

Attachments

April 30, 1974

tion and

Dear Mr. Mannes:

reviewed the
ced petition
£ the
sult of

The yoning Advisory C
itted with the ab:
on site fielil
¢ following comnent
@ and inspection.

ndicate the
These comments are not intuidiil to indicate the
: ursted, but to
ol plans or

e

may have a Learing on “this cago. Tho Dis
Planning may file a written report with
Commissioner with recommendations as to th

priateness of the requasted zoning.

The subject property is locatud on the nor
side of:Philadelphia Road, approximately 234
northeast of King Avenue, in the 14th Election
pDistrict of Daltimore County. The site i5 presently
unimproved and i part of additionsl property owned
by the potitioncrwiich is in the process of being
dovelopod as townhouses and quadromini as per
the approved final development plan for Kings Court.

various residenccs, as well as the \r!:yuhir:
Inn restaurant, exist opposite the site
Philadelphia koad. To the southwest of th
property and across King Avenue are additional
dwellings. The aforem:
owned by the petitioner directly abuts the
subject site on three sides.

ting to C.N.8. Petition

Cetober 28, 1974

Michael H. Mannes, Esquire
6615 Heistarstown Road
Baltlinore, Marylaad 21115

RE: Petition for Reclassification

NW/S of Philsdelphis Rosd, 234' NE
ouungmmn. = 14th District
sapeake Homes, lu. = Petitionar

HO. 75-54-R (ltem No.

Doar Mr. Mannae:

1 have this date passed my Amended Order ia the above captioned

matter in accordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

JAMES E. DYER

Deputy Zoning Commisaioner
JED/me
Attachments
Michacl H. Mannes, Esq.
Item 7 - 7th Zoning Cycle
April 30, 1974 Pige 2

The petitionsr is requesting a Reclassification
of 1-1/2 acres to Dusiness Local which will be developed
in conjunction with an existing area of mm—c th an
5 acres presently zoned Business Local.
also requesting redistricting to CommLtcla! lfulqhbuthucﬂ
Shopping (C.N.85.), which districting will also
supplement the adjacent parcel. A 69,000 square foot
retail shopping center is proposed with off street
parking for 2376 cars.

This petition for Reclassification in accz-;:ted
for filing on the date of the enclosed fili
eertificate. However, any revisions or aitecticie
to petitions, descriptions, or plats, as may have been
requested by this Committee, shall be submitled to this
officc prior to Monday, dune 3, 1974, in ordsr to
allow time for final Committee review and advertising.
Failure to comply may result in this petition not
being scheduled for a hearing. [mlu)~ of the hearing
date and time, which will bo between September 1, 1974 and
October 15, 1974, will be Frwurded to you well
in advance of the date and time.

Very truly yc rs,

JIIT
foning Advisery Committee
JBB:JD
Enelosure
ce:  MCA

1020 Cromwell Friagc‘ Road
Baltinore, Md. 212

Baittmore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment OF Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204
Bureen of Engimeering
ELLAWORTH W, DIVER. B . CHIEF April 2h, 197h

¥r, S, Eric DiNerna
Zoning Commisedaner
County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Ree tm n (Cyels VII - April tu Cctoder 197L)
iy Owners mupnlu Homes, Inc.
KM q\!hﬁlpbil Rd, \!l' e Df Fing Ave.
Existing Zoning: D,P.
Proposed Zoning: B, !Iadsntri:l to C.N.S.
Mo. of Acress 1.3 District: Lith

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Highways:

Philadelphia Road is a State Road; all
antrances and drainage requirements as they affect the rosd come under the jurildieﬂan
of the Maryland Highwa: Administration. Any utility scnstruction within the State
Foad right-of-uny will be subject to the standards, specificetions and approval of
the State in addition te these of Paltimore County.

Acoess to this site shall be from Xirg Avenue an axistirg rosd which shall
ultimately be improved & LB-foot combination curb and gutter street on a 70-foot
right-of-vay,

Sidewslks are required on all public roads adjacent to this site, The walks
2hall be 5 feet wide and shall be installed to conferm with Baltimors County Standards
("etail R-20) which places the back edge of the sidewalk 2 feet off the property line.

The entrance locstd
Erginsering.

ns sre sublect to approval by the Department of Traffic

Storm Drains;

Tn accordance with the drai policy, “he Tetiticner is responsible for the
total actual cost of dralrape facilities required to carry the storm water run-off
through the property to be developed to s muitable ouwtfall,

The Fetitioner must provide nocessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanenmt)
to pravent creating sny nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
eoneentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, vould be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON SUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusexe 1 Currono, PE Wi T, MeLzen

wmeern P p——

April 30, 1974

Mr. 5, Eric D'Mnn

County Office i ldmg
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Item 7 - Cycle Zoning 7 = April |97u lhn..gn October 1974
Property Owner: Chesapeake Homes
Ne/5 Philadeiphia md. 234 feet NE nr King Avenu.

B.L. and Redistrict to C.N.5.

Districe 14

Dear Mr, Dilenna:

The subject petition s requesting a change from 0,R, 16 to 8,1,
of 1.45 acres. This will increase the trip density of the tract from
200 to 750 trips per This should nat create anv problems at the
present time to Philadelphia Road since the volume i relatively low,
Hawever, if the area grows, problems could occur on #niladelphia Raad
especially if Philadelphia Road is not improved.

Very truly your

L. Richard moare
Assistant Traffic Engineer

CRM/pk

Item #7 (Cycle VIT = April to October 1571
Pronerty Owner: Chesapeate Homes, Inc.
°

'age 2
deril 2k, 1974

Sediment Control:

Development of this preperty through stripping, prading and stabilizstion could
resilt in a sediment polluticn problesm, damacing private and puhlic holdings downstream
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all rrading, troluding
the stripping of tep soil.

T

Public water exists adiscent to this property.
Ssnitary Sever:

Public sanitary sewer will exist to be extended o this rroperty vhen the
sub-interceptor, which {s now in contract has been cor

Very truly yours,

s N [N a8
BTH ¥. DIVE
n.ni»f. Ruresy of

- um.

ngineering




Baltimore County Fire Department

Maryland Department of Tiansportation L e

Bernard M. Evans
Siste Highway Adminisiiation rieiteg 4 Austin Deitz
Chint
April 2, 1974
Towson, Maryland 21204
Hr. S, Erfc Dileana Ret <ITEM 7
Zoning Comaissioner Seventh Zenfng Cycle, April 1974 L

Property Owner! Chasapasake Homes
Locations M4/S Phila, Road
(Route 7) 234" ME of King Ave,
Existing lonings DR, 16
Proposed Zonfna: B.L. b 0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Redistrict to C.n.s. Daltimore County Office Building
Na. /af Aereasil 0 Towson, Haryland 21204
Districts lath

County OFfice A1dg,
Towson, Mar /land

Attention: Mr. James Byrnes

Attention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Dear A, DiNennat Zoning Advisory Conmittee
The entrance channelization and proposed highway [mprovesents e: Property Owner: ke H
fndicated on the subject plan are in accordance with State Highway Adnin- Arey. Chesnpaake Homes, Inc.
fstraticn standards.” Mowever, tha increased traffic generation could Location: Wi/5 Philadelphin Road, 234! NE of King Avenus

cause some problems on Fhiladelphia Road,

Iten io, 7.8

Gentlenen:

Zoning Agenda g4 3 197,
Very truly yours,
Char les Lee, Chief

Jurcau of Engineering
Access Permits

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Surean and the comments below marked with an 'x" are applicable

and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

By: dohn E. Heyars

CLeEMTbl @x) 1. Flire nydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of _ 300 eet along an

approved road in accordance with Faltinore County Standards

as published by the Department of Public Jorks.

€xx) 2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site.
o) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
: EXCTS the naxinum allowed Gy the Tire Departaents
&3 4, The site shail be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Preventlon Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations,
€0 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the

&slte shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Pire Protection Assoriation Gtandard fo, 101
""The Life Safety Code', 1970 Lu.tion prior to occupancy,
¢ ) 6. site plans are approved as drawn,
( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.

(X&) 8. On 5ite hydrants will ks required

(Xx) 9. NFPA Standard 13 (Sprinkler Inoflea oW ;Q‘ Z{ a :
Reviewe! v Approved;
nning Group Deputy Chiel
jpecial Inspection Divizion Fire Prevention Bureau

P.0. Box 717 | 300 West Frestan Siraet, Ballimare, Maryland 21203

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dater april 26, 1374

¥r, S. Eric D
Zoning Comnissionsr
Baltimore County Office Buildisng
Towaon, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: April 3, 157L
Ra: Item 7

Property Ovmer: Chesapeake Homes, Ino.

Locations MA/S of Philadelphia Road, 23L' N.E. of King Avenus

Present Zoning: D.E. 16

Proposed Zoning: BH.L. & Redistrict to C.

-t

District: Thth

No. Acres: 1.Lg

Dear Nr. Dillenna:

Ho adverse effect on student population.

Yery truly ;t.uga,
) ik ot

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 April 10, 1974

——BavtiMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH—

JEFFERSOM BUILDING DOMALD J. ROOP, M.D., MPH.

BAPUTY stare o Covmre westn srPrcER

Mr. S. Erfe Dilenna, Zoning Comaissfoner
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on the following item, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meetfing April 3, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owaer: Chesapeake Homes, Inc,
Location: NW/S Philadelphin Rd., 234" NE of King Ave.
Existing Zonlng: D

Proposed Zonin,
No. of Acres:
Dis*rict: 14

.16
- & Redistrict to C.N.S,

Metropolitan water and sewer are available to the site.

Alr Pollution Comments: The building or buildings on this fir
site may be sulject to a permit to construet and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additional infor-
aicn of Adr Pollution and Indus-
trial Aygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Pood Service Comments: Prior to construction, remavation
and/or installaticn of equipment for this food service facility,
complete plana and specifications must be submitted to the Division
°f Food Protection, Baltimore County D of Health, for review
and approval.

Uater Resources Admlnistration Comments: If lubrication
work and oil changes are performed at this location, revised plans
must be submitted showing method providing for the elimination of
waste oil in accordance with Water Resources Administration require-
meate.

Very truly yours,

Ol R St
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB/cas

WILLIAK D. FROMM

5 ERIC DINENNA
2oMING CoMMissIonEn

May 6, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Beltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland

Dear Mr. DiNerna:

Comments on ltem #7,  Zoning Cycle VII, Apil, 1974, to Ociober, 1974, are as follows:

Proparty Owner; Chesapeake Homes, Inc.

Location: NW/S Philodelphia Rood, 234" NE of King Avenue
Existing Zoning: D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: B.L. and Redistrict to C.N.§

No. of Acres: 1.49

District l4th

This office has reviewed the s.bject petition and offers the follewing comments. Thase comments
are not intended tc indicate tne appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to oxsure that

all parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
bearing an this petition.

This office has previouly processed a shopping center on this site ond it appears that the additional
B.L. zoning would make a more functional layout for the shopping center so far as traffic circulation,
loading, ond unlooding areas.

This office wauld rsquest the patitionsr 1o screen the loading areas with  minimum of & foot high
screening instead of the required 4 foot high screening.

Very truly yours,

7

7 John L.
Planning Spec list I
Project & Develepment Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILGING 105 WEST CHESAREAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
ANEL CODE 301 PLANNING 4sb311  zOWIG asaamt

[
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET ]
Original dnwuo..| Yoring | 200 Sheet |

oy [date [y

outline plotted o

== W . L | : |

Petition number added ta
outline

Denied

Graated by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

o Hevised Plans:
£ R lans :

e - — Change in outline or desiriprion
o Map # -

JAN. 16, 1818



CERTIFICATE OF BUBLICATION

ROSEDALE, MD.,_iwrust 2o, 192

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wos
published in THE OBSERVER, a weekly newspaper published

Rosedale. Bal

in ] i County, Md., sz L before the

194£1% | the publication
197,

23 _doy of,

appearing on the_

will hald 5
Prescal iuaiog: DR 16

Present  District:  Un

Propased Distriet: C.N.5.

AN that. paresl of lind in the
Feacioens Pl ofBaimors

Cost of Adver!isamunl—"'"“'_

Heing b properiy of
[ “Homes, .
St e d ik the
P

Hearing Dale: Thursday,

ber 19, 1974 st 11:00)

Public Room 108,
County ml':':fﬁ.. 1L W,
Chesapeake Aveme, Towsom,
Maryland.

Y omDER OF
5, ERIC DINENNA
TONTNG COMMISSIONER OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY
B

Item 7 - Tth Cyels
ALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
o
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

6615 RMeisterstown
Bal
Towson, Maryland 21204

timors, Marylead 2121%
Your Petition has been received and accepted

for filing this day of 1974,
§. ERIC DINENRR,

Zoning Commissioner

Petitioner Nomas, Ing.
Petitioner's Attorney michsal M. Manmes  FReviewed by

NCA ing Ad mmd ¢ &
o8 Zoning Advisory Cos ee

1020 Cromwsll Brides

Baltimore, M. 21204

|
|

|

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Fated
7 e B T TOWSON, MD......_._J ARt 2 oo ea . 19.7h
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

L 4 iy

CENTWICATE &F rosTmNG
20MNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY K 2r-Sy&

[t w1
| bt Srimries | and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., omsscia: sl Towssm, Marglond
| mat of lang Ju the Pout- f 1 ; ‘
%ﬂi i o wol__one tine ____succsssivewosks before the. anb o b
Sl P Dt L e -
ot | day of _..._Sarsenker .., 19-Tk, the mA 2t
1= Posted for: Hhsa :
= i Pt Hosa. AL ;
e sppearing on the. .. 2200 _day Ol .. AGYI .o ermee oo ¥ z
= 192k Loc.tsan . AN VW YT ‘1
- VUil 2t ThE. L 224 Ao 2 A= . B
5 e Sl et THE e it e
mere Couty in Piat Bock K MR gy, 20 / i 4
et s e e 2 LS A, iza/; — : -
T e Location u}-‘ ]
hante. badias S /(_(..},, e
_'.'::&:: Cost of Advertisement, $... o voeeeeeee...
Of 1and, more. SR
PR i Dale of return:. .. ..!!:Y_A{i«_,.m"_._
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